YouGov / The Sun / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 6124 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st May 2014

Weighted Sample

HEADLINE EU VOTING INTENTION

The European elections are held under a
proportional voting system which gives smaller
parties a better chance of winning seats than in
general elections.

There are elections to the European Parliament
this week, if the following parties were standing
in your region, which party would you vote for?

[Respondents were shown the full list of parties
standing in their region]
[Weighted by likelihood to vote]
[Excluding the Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes
n=5010]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UKIP
SNP/Plaid Cymru
Green
BNP
Other parties

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® {ukip| con | Lab | M® | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
6124 |1636|1760| 461 | 662 | 1892 1495| 1238 |2970| 3154 | 729 | 1549|2094] 1751 | 3491 | 2633 | 784 | 1990 | 1311 | 1507 | 533
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 |68 0 2 0|4 4 8|21 22 |21 22 20 23|25 17| 23 26 22 18 15
26 1 76 2 0| 3 e5 18|26 26 |32 30 27 20| 24 28| 27 19 26 33 28
9 1 2 78 1|2 2 3|9 s 8 10 8 9|11 6 13 10 6 7 6
27 |26 8 5 9|3 15 18|30 24 |13 18 29 35|23 33| 20 33 30 27 13
3 o 1 1 oo 2 2|3 3 3 2 4 3|3 3 0 0 3 0 26
10 2 10 12 o|3 8 19|88 12|18 13 9 6|11 8 12 9 9 10 11
1 o o o 1]0 1 of 1 1 101 1 1|1 1 0 1 1 1 0
3 3 2 1 1|3 2 3|2 3 4 4 3 3|3 3 3 2 3 4 1
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M® | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 6124 1636|1760 461 | 662 |1892] 1495|1238 [2970| 3154 | 729 |1549]|2094]| 1751|3491 2633 | 784 1990 1311 ] 1507 | 5833

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Westminster Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding the Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]

Con 33 100 O 0 0 76 6 12 | 34 33 28 30 31 39| 36 29 33 41 36 27 20
Lab 36 0 100 O 0 5 81 31 ] 35 37 39 40 38 29| 34 39 38 26 37 45 35
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 O 1 3 36 | 10 9 6 11 9 10 11 7 13 12 6 7 7
Other 22 0 0 0 100| 18 11 22 | 22 22 26 19 22 23 19 26 16 21 21 21 38

Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 13 0 0 0 100| 15 6 10 | 14 13 11 10 14 16 11 16 10 16 15 14 4
Green 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 3 4 8 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 4
SNP / PCY 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 1 0 2 0 29
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1

Non Voters

Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 6 8 17 9 5 4 6 8 6 8 8 7 4
Don't know 12 0 0 0 0 9 9 15 8 16 14 15 12 9 11 13 13 13 14 11 10
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M® | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 6124 1636|1760 461 | 662 |1892] 1495|1238 [2970| 3154 | 729 |1549]|2094]| 1751|3491 2633 | 784 1990 1311 ] 1507 | 5833

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[To London Only] This Thursday, May 22nd
2014, elections for the European Parliament and
borough councils in London will be held. On a
scale of 0 to 10 with 0 meaning 'Definitely will
not vote' and 10 meaning 'Definitely will vote',
how likely are you to vote at these elections?

[To England outside London] This Thursday,
May 22nd 2014, elections for the European
Parliament and some English councils will be
held. On a scale of 0 to 10 with 0 meaning
'Definitely will not vote' and 10 meaning
'Definitely will vote', how likely are you to vote at

these elections?
[To Scotland and Wales] This Thursday, May

22nd 2014, elections for the European
Parliament will be held. On a scale of 0 to 10
with 0 meaning 'Definitely will not vote' and 10
meaning 'Definitely will vote', how likely are you
to vote at these elections?

0 - Will certainly not vote 9 5 5 2 3|5 4 6|8 10|17 11 8 6|9 10| 8 10 10 10 6
12 1 01 1 1|1 1 1)1 2|2 2 2 1|2 2 2 2 2 2 1

2 2 1 2 o o|l1 1 2|2 215 3 1 1|2 2 2 2 3 1 2

3 2 1 2 1 o2 2 1|2 3|3 4 2 1|2 2 1 1 3 2 2

4 2 2 2 1 1|2 2 2|2 214 3 1 1|2 2 1 2 2 2 3

5 7 6 5 5 6|5 6 6|5 8|6 9 7 4|6 8 8 8 6 6 6

6 3 3 3 5 3|3 2 3|4 3|6 4 3 1|4 3 4 4 3 3 2

7 5 5 6 6 5|4 5 4|5 5|7 6 5 3|5 5 5 4 6 5 3

8 6 7 6 8 4|6 6 6|5 6|5 6 7 4|7 5 7 6 4 7 4

9 7 |10 7 o 8|8 7 9o|7 8|7 10 7 6|8 7 6 8 7 7 8

10 - Will certainly vote, or have already "Otegobsﬁ 55 | 60 62 62 70|62 62 59|59 51 |38 4 57 71|55 56| 56 53 54 56 64
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M® | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 6124 1636|1760 461 | 662 |1892] 1495|1238 [2970| 3154 | 729 |1549]|2094]| 1751|3491 2633 | 784 1990 1311 ] 1507 | 5833

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, how would
you vote?
| would vote for Britain to remain a member of the -\, | 57 59 77 5 | 28 52 60|45 39 | 52 46 40 37| 49 32| 46 40 41 40 53
European Union
| would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 37 46 23 11 90| 54 28 23| 38 35 19 27 39 50| 32 43 32 38 38 38 30
| would not vote 5 1 3 2 0 2 3 2 4 6 10 8 4 2 4 6 6 5 4 6 3
Don't know 16 16 15 10 7 16 18 15 12 20 19 20 17 12 15 18 16 17 17 16 14
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YouGov Weighting Data
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What the world thinks

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by

newspaper readership and political party identification:

Age and Gender
Male 18 to 24
Male 25 to 39
Male 40 to 59
Male 60 +
Female 18 to 24
Female 25 to 39
Female 40 to 59
Female 60 +
Region
North England
Midlands
East
London
South England
Wales
Scotland
Social Grade
AB
C1
C2
DE
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail
Sun / Star
Mirror / Record
Guardian / Independent

FT / Times / Telegraph
Other Paper
No Paper
Political Party Identification
Labour
Conservative

Liberal Democrat
SNP/Plaid Cymru
Others

None/ DK

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

142
576
1264
1076
187
615
1214
1050

1477
910
571
761

1417
345
643

2129
1722
972
1301

1281
786
478
378
528
857

1816

1931
1731
532
165
317
1448

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

367
772
1035
796
361
778
1059
955

1507
1004
588
784
1402
306
533

1715
1776
1286
1347

980
1439
612
276
582
704
1531

1960
1715
674
104
141
1531

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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